

Kalkaska Public Schools

Position POSTING – July 19, 2017

Board of Education Vacancy Term Expires December 2018		
Qualification Requirements	 Must be a citizen of the United States, reside and be a registered elector in Kalkaska Public School District. Cannot be a Kalkaska Public Schools employee. 	
Information	 Kalkaska Public Schools has an opening for a School Board position with a term that expires December 2018 Applicant must attend the August 14, 2017 Board meeting. The Kalkaska Public Schools Board of Education plans to make the appointment during the regular meeting on Monday, August 14, 2017. 	
Deadline	3:00 p.m. Monday, August 7, 2017	
Method of Application	Persons who are interested in this position shou credentials/certification and list of references to Karen Sherwood Kalkaska Public Schools 315 S. Coral Street	
	Kalkaska, MI 49646	
Contact Information	Please direct questions to Karen Sherwood at e-mail ksherwood@kpschools.com.	

The Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including sexual orientation and transgender identity), disability, age, height, weight, marital or family status, religion, military status, ancestry, genetic information or any other legally protected category, (collectively, "Protected Classes"), in its programs and activities, including employment opportunities.

The following person is designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies of the District or to address any complaint of discrimination: Superintendent, Kalkaska Public Schools, 315 S. Coral, Kalkaska, MI 49646; 231-258-9109